29C.2 Interest rate risk

29C.3.  Other Price Risk (including Equity Linked Investments)

The carrying amount of financial assets and liabilities subject to  price risk is as below:
(₹ in Mn)

Particulars As at March 31, 2021 As at March 31, 2020
Financial Assets
Investments 650.52   29.31

650.52   29.31
Financial Liabilities
Derivative financial instruments -   -
Debt securities -   -

-   -

Sensitivty to change in prices of the above assets and liabilites are measured on the following parameters

Investments in AIFs / MFs /Equity and others
1% change in the NAV/
Price

Invesments in Debt securities are linked to
underlying interest/price movements in the
interest bearing securities

0.25% change in yield
over duration of the
instruments considering
PV(0,1) as a measure of
change in value

Below is the sensativity analysis for the year : (₹ in Mn)
FY 2020-21 FY 2019-20

Increase
Impact on Profit and Loss after tax   (4.52)   0.22
Impact on Equity   (4.52)   0.22
Decrease
Impact on Profit and Loss after tax   4.52   (0.22)
Impact on Equity   4.52   (0.22)

29D.Capital Management

The Company has measured interest rate risk sensitivity on financial assets and liabilities on financial instruments accounted for on amortised cost basis. Since all loans and
borrowings are fixed rate there is no interest rate sensitivity

The carrying amount of Financial assets and liabilities subject to foreign exchange risk for FY 2019-2020 are as below:

The Company does not run a proprietary trading position in foreign currencies and foreign currency denominated instruments.However the company does have some exposure to

foreign currencies through its business operations or by mainitaing cash balance and Fixed deposits in currencies other than reporting/functional currencies.